Ky
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of SPORTS OFFICIALS

BASEBALL
Each game, per official
Varsity
Sub Varsity

OPTION A - No inning starts after 1 hour and 50 minutes after first pitch

OPTION B - No time limit
PLAYOFFS

Bi-District

Area

Quarter-Finals

Regional Semi-Finals

Regional Finals
TOURNAMENT

Varsity

Sub Varsity

Time limit of 90 minutes or less

Basketball
Each game, per official
Each game, per official, Two or Three person crew
Varsity
Sub Varsity
Junior High (7th and 8th Grade)
6 Minute Quarters
7 Minute Quarters
8 Minute Quarters
PLAYOFFS
Bi-District
Area
Quarter-Finals
Regional Semi-Finals
Regional Finals
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$
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70

60
70

80
90
100
110
120

70
60
50

70
50

35
40
45

75
85
95
105
105



FOOTBALL
Each game, per official
Varsity

Gross Gate Receipts
$150 - $250
250 - $500
$500 - $1,000
$1,000 - $2,000
$2,000 - $3,000
$3,000 - $4,000
$4,000 - $5,000
$5,000 - $7,500
$7,500 - $10,000
$10,000 - $12,500
$12,500 - $15,000
$15,500 - $17,500
$17,500 - $20,500
Each additional $5,000

Sub Varsity and Junior High

12 minute quarters

10 minute quarters

8 minute quarters

SOCCER
Diagonal System - Three Officials
Length of Half
25 minutes
35 minutes
40 minutes
Dual System - Two Officials
Length of Half
25 minutes
35 minutes
40 minutes
PLAYOFFS
Bi-District
Area
Sectional
Quarter-Finals
Regional Semi-Finals
Regional Finals
State Tournament
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$
$
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60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
105
110
125
135
30

55
50
45

50
60
60

$
$
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AR TOTAL
35 $§ 120
40 $ 140
40 $ 140
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$
$
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100
120
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AR TOTAL
60 $ 190
65 $§ 210
70 $§ 225
80 $ 260
85 $ 295
85 § 295
85 § 295



SOFTBALL
Each game, per official

Varsity $ 70
Sub Varsity
OPTION A - No inning starts after 1 hour and 50 minutes after first pitch $ 60
OPTION B - No time limit $ 70
PLAYOFFS
Bi-District $ 80
Area $ 90
Quarter-Finals $ 100
Regional Semi-Finals $ 110
Regional Finals $ 120
TOURNAMENT
Varsity $ 70
Sub Varsity $ 60
Time limit of 90 minutes or less $ 50
VOLLEYBALL
Each game, per official
Varsity $ 60
Line Judges $ 45
Sub Varsity
2-out-of-3 $ 40
3-out-of-5 $ 45
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade) $ 35
Junior High Developments Set plus $15
Tournaments
Varsity
2-out-of-3 $ 50
3-out-of-5 $ 60
Sub Varsity
2-out-of-3 $ 40
3-out-of-5 $ 45
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade) $ 35
Pool Play
Mini Games / 2 games 0-15
Varsity $ 35
Sub Varsity $ 30
Junior High (7th & 8th Grade) $ 30



PLAYOFFS

Bi-District $ 70
Bi-District Line Judges $ 50
Area $ 80
Area Line Judges $ 50
Quarter-Finals $ 90
Quarter-Finals Line Judges $ 50
Regional Semi-Finals $ 100
Regional Semi-Finals Line Judges $ 60
Regional Finals $ 100
Regional Finals Line Judges $ 60



